first term of 5 (five) consecutive years commencing from the Financial Year 2025-26 till the 
Financial Year 2029-30, subject to approval of the Members of the Company. 

Remuneration:  

The proposed remuneration payable to the Secretarial Auditors to conduct the Secretarial Audit 
for the Financial Year 2025-26 shall be ₹ 2,35,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs and Thirty Five Thousand 
Only) in addition to out-of-pocket expenses and subject to taxes as applicable. The remuneration 
proposed to be paid to the Secretarial Auditor for the Financial Year 2026-27 till the Financial Year 
2029-30 will be determined by the Board of Directors of the Company, based  on the